
TREND: How much attention have you been paying to the election campaign for president; a 

lot, some, only a little, or none at all? 

 

                                     OnlyA   None 

                     A lot   Some    Little  AtAll   DK/NA 

 

May 21, 2019         44      30      17       8       - 

Apr 30, 2019         49      28      13       8       1  

 

  

TREND: (If Democrat or Democratic Leaner) If the Democratic primary for president were 

being held today, and the candidates were: Joe Biden, Bernie Sanders, Beto O'Rourke, 

Kamala Harris, Elizabeth Warren, Cory Booker, Kirsten Gillibrand, Amy Klobuchar, Julian 

Castro, Tulsi Gabbard, Jay Inslee, John Hickenlooper, John Delaney, Pete Buttigieg, 

Andrew Yang, Marianne Williamson, Wayne Messam, Eric Swalwell, Tim Ryan, Seth Moulton, 

Michael Bennet, Steve Bullock, and Bill de Blasio, for whom would you vote?  

 

                     DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS 

                     May 21  Apr 30  Mar 28 

                     2019    2019    2019 

                              

Biden                35      38      29 

Sanders              16      11      19 

O'Rourke              2       5      12 

Harris                8       8       8 

Warren               13      12       4 

Booker                3       2       2 

Gillibrand            -       -       - 

Klobuchar             2       1       2 

Castro                1       1       1 

Gabbard               1       -       - 

Inslee                -       1       - 

Hickenlooper          -       -       1 

Delaney               -       -       - 

Buttigieg             5      10       4 

Yang                  1       1       - 

Williamson            -       -       - 

Messam                -       -      na 

Swalwell              -       -      na 

Ryan                  -       -      na 

Moulton               -       -      na 

Bennet                -      na      na 

Bullock               -      na      na 

de Blasio             -      na      na 

SMONE ELSE            -       -       1 

WLDN'T VOTE           -       2       1 

DK/NA                11       8      14 

 

 

TREND: In the 2020 general election for president, if Donald Trump is the Republican 

candidate, would you definitely vote for him, consider voting for him, or would you 

definitely not vote for him? 

 

                     Def     Consdr  DefNot 

                     Vote    Voting  Vote     DK/NA 

 

May 21, 2019         31      12      54        3 

Apr 30, 2019         33      13      52        2 

Mar 28, 2019         30      13      53        3 

 

 

  



TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     Fav     Unfav   HvntHrd REF 

 

May 21, 2019         38      57       2       3 

Jan 15, 2019         41      56       2       2 

Dec 19, 2018         40      56       2       2 

Feb 21, 2018         37      59       2       2 

Jan 17, 2018         38      58       3       1 

Oct 11, 2017         39      57       2       2 

Sep 27, 2017         36      57       4       2 

Aug 23, 2017         36      60       3       2 

Aug 17, 2017         39      58       2       1 

Aug 02, 2017         34      61       2       2 

Jun 29, 2017         41      55       1       2 

Jun 07, 2017         35      60       2       3 

May 24, 2017         37      57       4       2 

May 10, 2017         35      58       4       2 

Apr 19, 2017         39      56       3       2 

Apr 04, 2017         36      59       3       2 

Mar 22, 2017         36      57       5       2 

Mar 07, 2017         43      53       3       1 

Feb 22, 2017         39      55       4       2 

Feb 07, 2017         43      52       3       2 

Jan 26, 2017         39      52       6       2 

Jan 10, 2017         37      51       8       4 

Nov 22, 2016         44      46       6       3 High Fav 

Jun 29, 2016         34      57       6       2 

Jun 01, 2016         34      59       4       2 

Mar 23, 2016         33      61       5       1 

Feb 18, 2016         37      57       4       2 

Feb 05, 2016         34      59       5       2 

Dec 22, 2015         33      59       5       3 

Dec 02, 2015         35      57       5       3 

Nov 04, 2015         37      56       5       2 

Sep 24, 2015         36      57       5       2 

Aug 27, 2015         36      54       8       2 

Jul 30, 2015         27      59      13       2 

May 28, 2015         20      69      10       1 Low Fav 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? (* High also 53%, ** Low also 37%) 

 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

May 21, 2019         49      39      11       2 

Dec 19, 2018         53      33      12       2 High Fav 

Jan 17, 2018         53      29      17       1 * 

Sep 24, 2015         50      34      14       1 

Aug 27, 2015         48      39      11       1 

Jul 30, 2015         49      39      10       2 

May 28, 2015         43      41      12       3 

Jul 08, 2014         42      44      14       - 

Dec 11, 2013         37      48      13       2 Low Fav 

Jul 12, 2013         38      44      16       2 

May 31, 2013         37      44      19       1 ** 

Feb 08, 2013         46      41      11       2 

Nov 12, 2008         50      23      25       2 

 

 



TREND: Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard 

enough about him? 

 

                     Fav     Unfav   HvntHrd REF 

                      

May 21, 2019         41      48       8       3 

Dec 19, 2018         44      42      12       3 

Jan 17, 2018         48      38      13       1 

Mar 23, 2016         50      37      12       1 

Feb 18, 2016         51      36      12       1 High Fav 

Feb 05, 2016         44      35      19       2 

Dec 22, 2015         40      31      28       1 

Dec 02, 2015         44      31      24       1 

Nov 04, 2015         39      36      24       1 

Sep 24, 2015         35      28      36       1 

Aug 27, 2015         32      28      39       1 

Jul 30, 2015         32      25      42       1 

May 28, 2015         19      18      62       2 Low Fav 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Beto O'Rourke favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard 

enough about him? 

 

                     Fav     Unfav   HvntHrd REF 

                      

May 21, 2019         20      32      46       2 

Dec 19, 2018         24      20      55       1 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Kamala Harris favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard 

enough about her? 

 

                     Fav     Unfav   HvntHrd REF 

                      

May 21, 2019         27      30      41       1 

Dec 19, 2018         20      22      57       - 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard 

enough about her? 

 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

May 21, 2019         32      41      25       2 

Dec 19, 2018         30      37      31       2 

Jul 08, 2014         24      15      61       - 

Dec 11, 2013         17      19      63       1 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Cory Booker favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                                     Hvn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   HrdEn   REF 

 

May 21, 2019         23      31      45       1 

Dec 19, 2018         22      26      51       1 

 

 

  



TREND: Is your opinion of Kirsten Gillibrand favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard 

enough about her? 

 

                     Fav     Unfav   HvntHrd REF 

 

May 21, 2019         17      26      56       2 

Dec 19, 2018         14      17      68       1 

Jan 17, 2018         14      11      74       1 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as 

president? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

May 21, 2019         38      57       5 

May 02, 2019         41      55       5 

Mar 26, 2019         39      55       5 

Mar 05, 2019         38      55       6 

Jan 29, 2019         38      57       5 

Jan 15, 2019         41      55       3 

Dec 19, 2018         39      52       8 

Nov 20, 2018         41      54       6 

Oct 02, 2018         41      53       6 

Sep 10, 2018         38      54       8 

Aug 14, 2018         41      54       5 

Jul 24, 2018         38      58       4 

Jul 03, 2018         40      55       4 

Jun 20, 2018         43      52       6 High App 

Jun 06, 2018         40      51       8 

Apr 25, 2018         39      54       7 

Apr 10, 2018         41      52       7 

Mar 21, 2018         40      53       7 

Mar 07, 2018         38      56       6 

Feb 21, 2018         37      58       5 

Feb 07, 2018         40      55       5 

Jan 25, 2018         36      58       6 

Jan 17, 2018         38      57       5 

Jan 10, 2018         36      59       5 

Dec 19, 2017         37      59       5 

Dec 12, 2017         37      57       7 

Dec 05, 2017         35      58       7 

Nov 21, 2017         38      55       7 

Nov 14, 2017         35      58       7 

Oct 11, 2017         38      56       5 

Sep 27, 2017         36      57       6 

Aug 23, 2017         35      59       6 

Aug 17, 2017         39      57       4 

Aug 02, 2017         33      61       5 Low App 

Jun 29, 2017         40      55       5 

Jun 07, 2017         34      57       9 

May 24, 2017         37      55       7 

May 10, 2017         36      58       6 

Apr 19, 2017         40      56       4 

Apr 04, 2017         35      57       8 

Mar 22, 2017         37      56       7 

Mar 07, 2017         41      52       7 

Feb 22, 2017         38      55       7 

Feb 07, 2017         42      51       7 

Jan 26, 2017         36      44      19 

 

 



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as 

president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat 

approve/disapprove? (* High also 42%) 

 

                     APPROVE......   DISAPPROVE..... 

                     Strngly Smwht   Smwht   Strngly DK/NA 

 

May 21, 2019         28      10       8      48       5 

May 02, 2019         30      10       8      46       6 

Mar 26, 2019         28      11       8      47       6 

Mar 05, 2019         28       9       9      46       8 

Jan 29, 2019         29       9       6      50       5 

Jan 15, 2019         33       8       5      50       4 

Dec 19, 2018         31       8       7      46       8 

Nov 20, 2018         31       9       6      47       7 

Oct 02, 2018         31      10       6      46       7 

Sep 10, 2018         27      10       6      48       9 

Aug 14, 2018         30      10       6      48       6 

Jul 24, 2018         28      10       7      51       5 

Jul 03, 2018         30      10       8      47       5 

Jun 20, 2018         32      10       5      47       6 High App Strngly + App Smwht 

Jun 06, 2018         29      11       8      44       9 

Apr 25, 2018         31       8       6      47       8 

Apr 10, 2018         30      10      10      42       7 

Mar 21, 2018         30       9       7      46       8 

Mar 07, 2018         28      10       7      48       7 

Feb 21, 2018         26      10       6      52       6 

Feb 07, 2018         30      10       8      47       5 

Jan 25, 2018         28       8       6      52       7 

Jan 17, 2018         29       9       7      49       6 

Jan 10, 2018         26       9       6      53       6 

Dec 19, 2017         25      11       6      52       6 

Dec 12, 2017         26      10       7      49       8 

Dec 05, 2017         25      10       6      52       7 

Nov 21, 2017         24      13       7      48       7 

Nov 14, 2017         26       9       7      51       7 

Oct 11, 2017         27      11       6      50       6 

Sep 27, 2017         26      10       8      49       7 

Aug 23, 2017         27       8       4      54       7 

Aug 17, 2017         26      12       5      52       5 

Aug 02, 2017         23      10       6      55       6 Low App Strngly + App Smwht 

Jun 29, 2017         28      12       6      48       5 

Jun 07, 2017         25       9       6      51       9 

May 24, 2017         28       9       7      49       8 

May 10, 2017         25      10       8      51       7 

Apr 19, 2017         28      11       6      50       5 

Apr 04, 2017         25       9       7      49       9 

Mar 22, 2017         26      10       6      50       8 

Mar 07, 2017         31      10       6      45       8 

Feb 22, 2017         29       9       6      49       8 

Feb 07, 2017         33       9       6      45       8 * 

Jan 26, 2017         29       6       4      40      20 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

May 21, 2019         48      45       7 

Mar 05, 2019         49      45       7 

Jan 29, 2019         46      51       3 

Jan 15, 2019         49      48       4 

Nov 20, 2018         53      42       5 High App 

Jul 24, 2018         49      47       5 

Jul 03, 2018         50      45       5 

Jun 20, 2018         51      45       5 

Jun 06, 2018         49      46       5 

Apr 10, 2018         47      48       5 

Mar 07, 2018         46      49       5 

Feb 07, 2018         51      43       7 

Jan 17, 2018         48      46       7 

Dec 19, 2017         44      51       6 

Nov 14, 2017         44      49       7 

Oct 11, 2017         48      46       6 

Sep 27, 2017         48      44       8 

Aug 24, 2017         45      49       6 

Aug 17, 2017         46      46       7 

Aug 02, 2017         41      52       7 

Jun 29, 2017         45      49       6 

Jun 07, 2017         39      53       8 Low App 

May 24, 2017         44      50       6 

May 10, 2017         40      52       8 

Apr 19, 2017         42      49      10 

Apr 04, 2017         41      48      11 

Mar 22, 2017         42      48      10 

Mar 07, 2017         49      41      11 

Feb 22, 2017         47      41      13 

Feb 07, 2017         44      41      14 

 

 

  



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling foreign policy? 

(* Low also 33%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

May 21, 2019         37      58       6 

Mar 05, 2019         38      56       6 

Jan 29, 2019         37      58       5 

Jan 15, 2019         40      56       4 

Nov 20, 2018         42      53       6 

Jul 24, 2018         38      58       4 

Jul 03, 2018         43      53       4 

Jun 20, 2018         44      53       3 High App 

Jun 06, 2018         40      52       7 

Apr 10, 2018         39      55       6 

Mar 07, 2018         33      61       5 Low App 

Feb 07, 2018         37      57       6 

Jan 17, 2018         36      60       4 

Dec 19, 2017         33      62       5 * 

Nov 14, 2017         37      58       5 

Oct 11, 2017         38      58       4 

Sep 27, 2017         38      57       5 

Aug 24, 2017         38      58       4 

Aug 17, 2017         39      58       3 

Aug 02, 2017         36      59       5 

Jun 29, 2017         38      57       5 

Jun 08, 2017         35      60       5 

May 24, 2017         38      56       7 

May 10, 2017         36      59       6 

Apr 19, 2017         40      56       4 

Apr 04, 2017         33      58       9 * 

Mar 22, 2017         34      58       7 

Mar 07, 2017         38      54       8 

Feb 22, 2017         36      56       7 

Feb 07, 2017         38      56       6 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling trade? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

May 21, 2019         39      53       8 

Jan 15, 2019         42      50       8 High App 

Jul 03, 2018         38      55       7 

Jun 08, 2018         40      51       9 

Apr 10, 2018         40      52       8 

Mar 06, 2018         34      54      13 Low App 

May 10, 2017         38      49      13 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the nation's 

policy toward China? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

May 21, 2019         40      50      10   

Dec 19, 2018         44      44      12 

Apr 25, 2018         42      48      10 

Apr 19, 2017         47      39      14 

 

 

  



TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent, 

good, not so good, or poor?  

 

                                     Not so 

                     Exclnt  Good    Good    Poor    DK/NA 

 

May 21, 2019         22      49      20       8       1 High Exclnt+Good 

Jan 15, 2019         15      49      26       9       2 

Dec 18, 2018         14      51      25      10       1 

Sep 10, 2018         21      49      20       8       3  

Aug 14, 2018         15      52      23       9       2 

Jun 06, 2018         13      49      26      11       2 

Apr 11, 2018          9      51      27      12       1 

Mar 07, 2018          9      52      24      13       2 

Feb 07, 2018         13      57      20       8       2  

Jan 10, 2018         18      48      22      11       2 

Dec 19, 2017         11      52      24      10       3 

Nov 22, 2017          9      49      29      12       1 

Nov 15, 2017          8      54      27      10       2 

Oct 11, 2017          9      52      28       9       2 

Aug 17, 2017          7      55      26      10       2 

Jun 28, 2017          4      50      33      12       1 

May 10, 2017          3      53      29      14       2 

Apr 20, 2017          4      49      31      14       2 

Apr 04, 2017          4      48      32      13       2 

Mar 22, 2017          3      56      28      11       1 

Mar 07, 2017          4      51      33      10       2 

Feb 22, 2017          5      55      26      12       2 

Jan 10, 2017          4      42      34      19       2 

Nov 28, 2016          2      37      37      23       1 

Jun 02, 2016          2      30      40      27       - 

Nov 05, 2015          1      26      39      32       1 

Jun 01, 2015          1      34      37      27       1 

Mar 04, 2015          2      34      41      21       1 

Nov 25, 2014          2      31      38      28       1 

Jul 02, 2014          1      22      43      34       - 

Apr 02, 2014          -      26      44      30       - 

Jan 22, 2014          1      21      44      33       1 

Dec 10, 2013          -      20      44      36       1 

Nov 12, 2013          1      21      41      36       1 

Oct 01, 2013          -      23      44      31       1 

Aug 02, 2013          1      25      40      33       1 

Jul 11, 2013          2      27      41      30       1 

May 30, 2013          2      24      40      34       1 

May 02, 2013          -      17      45      36       1 

Feb 11, 2013          1      19      41      38       - 

Jul 12, 2012          1      13      45      41       1 

Feb 23, 2012          1      13      43      43       1 

Oct 06, 2011          -       6      38      55       - 

Sep 01, 2011          -       4      35      61       - 

Jul 14, 2011          -       9      45      45       - 

Jan 18, 2011          1      13      43      43       - 

Nov 17, 2010          -       7      43      49       1 

Sep 09, 2010          -       9      41      49       1 

Jul 22, 2010          1       9      43      47       1 

May 26, 2010          -      12      46      40       1 

Dec 22, 2009          -       7      46      45       1 

Nov 18, 2009          -       8      42      49       1 

Aug 06, 2009          -       6      49      44       - 

Jul 02, 2009          1       7      44      47       1 

Apr 29, 2009          -       6      41      52       1 

Apr 01, 2009          1       4      39      56       - 

Cont’d  



TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as 

excellent, good, not so good, or poor?  

 

                                     Not so 

                     Exclnt  Good    Good    Poor    DK/NA 

 

Mar 04, 2009          -       3      28      68       - Low Exclnt+Good 

Nov 13, 2008          -       4      37      58       1 

May 15, 2008          1      12      44      43       - 

May 05, 2004          2      36      40      21       1 

Dec 10, 2003          3      37      42      16       1 

Oct 29, 2003          2      29      45      23       1 

Sep 17, 2003          1      29      42      27       1 

Jul 24, 2003          1      28      41      28       1 

Jun 11, 2003          2      31      41      25       2 

Apr 17, 2003          2      34      43      20       1 

Feb 04, 2003          1      23      48      27       1 

Nov 13, 2002          1      28      47      24       - 

Dec 11, 2001          2      28      50      18       1 

 

 

TREND: Do you think President Trump's trade policies are good or bad for the U.S. 

economy? 

 

                     Good    Bad     NEITHER DK/NA 

 

May 21, 2019         40      48       2      10 

Jul 02, 2018         39      50       1      10 

 

 

TREND: Do you think President Trump's trade policies are good or bad for your personal 

financial situation? 

 

                     Good    Bad     NEITHER DK/NA 

 

May 21, 2019         36      44       9      10 

Jul 02, 2018         35      46       7      11 


